う

Sibbed

FILED

2006 MAR 31 P 2: 44

CIT BE HEST VIRGINIA SECKETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

Regular Session, 2006

ENROLLED

Committee Substitute for SENATE BILL NO. __554___

(By Senator Bowman)

PASSED March 10, 2006

In Effect 90 days from Passage

FILED

2005 MAR 31 P 2: 44

SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 554

(SENATOR BOWMAN, original sponsor)

[Passed March 10, 2006; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §61-8B-15 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to clarification of permissible expenditures from the Forensic Medical Examination Fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §61-8B-15 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 8B. SEXUAL OFFENSES.

§61-8B-15. Forensic Medical Examination Fund; training of sexual assault nurse examiners.

- 1 There is continued the "Forensic Medical Examination
- 2 Fund", created as a special fund in the State Treasury, into
- 3 which shall be deposited legislative appropriations to the
- 4 fund. The West Virginia Prosecuting Attorneys Institute,

Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 554] 2

- 5 created by the provisions of section six, article four,
- 6 chapter seven of this code, shall make expenditures from
- 7 the fund, where it is determined to be practical by the
- 8 executive council and the executive director to pay the
- 9 costs of forensic medical examinations as defined in
- 10 section sixteen of this article, to train nurses to examine
- 11 sexual assault victims and to reimburse the institute for its
- 12 expenses in administering payments from the fund.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for S. B. No. 554

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Schate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within la Manual this the Senate Day of	,
Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within In Appendix this the International Senate Internation	
Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within in appuned this the Manual this think the Manual this think the Manual this think the Manual think the M	Clarky White
Originated in the Senate. In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Sugar A.	Chairman Senate Committee
In effect ninety days from passage. **Distribution Clerk of the Senate** **Distribution Clerk of the House of Delegates** **President of the Senate** **Speaker House of Delegates** The within in appendix this the 34%	Chairman House Committee
Clerk of the Senate Sny h S. Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within in appuned this the 3/4	Originated in the Senate.
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within he appended this the Senate	In effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within in ampuned this the Senate	Clerk of the Senate
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within be appended this the 3/44	
The within la appuned this the 3/60	
The within la appuned this the 3/60	Town D.
The within la appurated this the 3/80	Speaker House of Delegates
Day of, 2006.	The within la appuned this the 3/8/
	Day of

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 3 0 2006

Time